REAL ESTATE DEPARTMENT STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN INVITATION TO BID

TENDER NO. RE/03/EL/SOLAR/RYK/JAN/2024

INVITATION OF TENDER FOR CONTRACT OF OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF ELECTRICAL WORKS AND SOLAR SYSTEM INSTALLED AT STATE LIFE BUILDING RAHIM YAR KHAN.

- 1. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed bids form firms dealing in Electrical Works for Contract of operation & maintenance of electrical works & Solar System, at State Life Building RYK, having proven relevant experience well reputed and experienced registered with FBR and PRB etc.
- 2. Bidding documents with detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at office of the Deputy Manager Real Estate Department, 4th floor, State Life Building Abu Dhabi Road, Rahim Yar Khan. Price is bidding documents is **Rs.1000/-** (Non Refundable). The advertisement along with Tender Bidding Documents can also be downloaded from www.statelife.com.pk.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instruction in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the Deputy Manager / Building In charge Real Estate Department, 4th floor, State Life Building, Abu Dhabi Road, Rahim Yar Khan. On are before **25.01.2024 at 11:00 AM**.
- 4. Submitted Technical Bids will be opened on **25-01-2024 at 11:30 AM.** The Financial bid of post Qualified Bidders will be opened on a date to be informed later.
- 5. State life reserves the right to reject any or all bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal is accordance with PPRA Rules.

DM Manager/In-Charge Real Estate Department, 4th Floor,State Life Building, Abu Dhabi Road,Rahim Yar Khan. Ph: 068-9230026.